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COURT FILE NO.: 2301-07385

COURT COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

PROCEEDINGS IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC 1985, c C-36, as amended


AND IN THE MATTER OF CYXTERA 
TECHNOLOGIES, INC., CYXTERA CANADA, LLC, 
CYXTERA COMMUNICATIONS CANADA, ULC and 
CYXTERA CANADA TRS, ULC


APPLICANTS CYXTERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., CYXTERA 
CANADA, LLC, CYXTERA COMMUNICATIONS 
CANADA, ULC and CYXTERA CANADA TRS, ULC

GOWLING WLG 
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

1600, 421 7th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9


Attention:  Tom Cumming

Phone:  403-298-1938

E-mail:  tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com 


Attention:  Sam Gabor

Phone: 403-298-1946

E-mail: sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com 


Attention:  Stephen Kroeger

Phone: 403-298-1018

E-mail: stephen.kroeger@gowlingwlg.com 


Canadian Counsel for Applicants

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 

601 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022


Telephone: (212) 446-4800

Facsimile: (212) 446-4900


Attention:  Christopher Marcus, P.C. (pro hac vice pending)

E-mail: christopher.marcus@kirkland.com 


Attention:  Derek I. Hunter (pro hac vice pending)

E-mail: derek.hunter@kirkland.com 


Attention: Oliver Pare

E-mail: oliver.pare@kirkland.com 


USA Counsel for the Applicants

COLE SCHOTZ P.C.

Court Plaza North, 25 Main Street

Hackensack, New Jersey 07601

Telephone: (201) 489-3000


Attention: Michael D. Sirota, Esq.

E-mail: msirota@coleschotz.com 


Attention: Warren A. Usatine, Esq.

E-mail: wusatine@coleschotz.com 


Attention: Felice R. Yudkin, Esq.

E-mail: fyudkin@coleschotz.com 


USA Co-Counsel for the Applicants
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Goodmans LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400

Toronto, ON M5H 2S7


Attention:  Joe Pasquariello

Phone: 416-597-4216

E-mail: jpasquariello@goodmans.ca  


Attention:  Kyle Gerow

Phone: 416-849-6934

E-mail: kgerow@goodmans.ca  


Attention: Brennan Caldwell

Phone: 916-849-6986

Email: bcaldwell@goodmans.ca 

Canadian Counsel the DIP Lenders

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 

200 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10166-0193


Attention:  Scott Greenburg

Phone: 212-351-5298

Fax: 212-716-0798

E-mail: sgreenberg@gibsondunn.com 


USA Counsel to the DIP Lenders

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB 

500 Delaware AveWilmington, DE USA 19801


Attention: Pat Healy

E-mail: phealy@wsfsbank.com 


Attention: Brenda Acuna

E-mail: bacuna@wsfsbank.com 


Administrative Agent for the DIP 
Lenders 

ArentFox Schiff LLP 

1301 Avenue of the AmericasNew York, NY 10019


Attention: Jeffrey Gleit

E-mail: Jeffrey.Gleit@afslaw.com 


Attention: Matthew Bentley

E-mail: matthew.bentley@afslaw.com 


*Must be served directly

Counsel to Wilmington Savings Fund 
Society, FSB

PARTY RELATIONSHIP
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Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017


Attention: Kenneth J. Steinberg

Phone: 212-450 4566

E-mail: kenneth.steinberg@davispolk.com


Counsel to the Administrative Agent 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.

Bow Valley Square 4

Suite 1110, 250 6th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 3H7


Attention:  Orest Konowalchuk

Phone: 403-538-4736

E-mail: okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com


Attention:  Cassie Riglin

Phone: 403-538 7519

E-mail: criglin@alvarezandmarsal.com 


Attention : Duncan MacRae, CPA, CA, CIRP, LIT

Direct: +1 403 538 7514

E-mail: dmacrae@alvarezandmarsal.com 


Information Officer

McMillan LLP

TD Canada Trust Tower, Suite 1700

421 7th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4K9


Attention:  Adam Maerov

Phone: 403-215-2752

E-mail: adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca 


Attention – Preet Saini

Phone - 403.531.4716

Email - Preet.Saini@mcmillan.ca 


Counsel for the Information Officer

AlixPartners, LLP

909 Third Avenue 30th Floor

New York, NY 10022 


Attention:  Eric S. Koza

Phone: 212-561-4152   

E-mail: ekoza@alixpartners.com 


Attention -  Richard Robbins

Email - rrobbins@alixpartners.com 


Restructuring Advisor to Applicants 

PARTY RELATIONSHIP
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Guggenheim Partners 

330 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10017 


Attention: Ronen Bojmel, Senior Managing Director - Investment 
Banking

Phone: 212-377-4085

E-mail: ronen.bojmel@guggenheimpartners.com 


Financial Advisor to Applicants


Citibank, N.A.

Phone: 1615 Brett Road, Building III

New Castle, DE 19720


Attention: Loan Administration

Phone: 212-994-0847

E-mail: GLOriginationOps@citigroup.com 


Administrative Agent for First Lien 
Facility Lenders

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP

222 Bay Street, Suite 3000, P.O. Box 53

Toronto, ON M5K 1E7


Attention: Noah Schein

E-mail: noah.schein@nortonrosefulbright.com


Attention: Arnold Cohen

Email: arnold.cohen@nortonrosefulbright.com 


Attention: Evan Cobb

Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 


Canadian Counsel to Citibank, N.A.

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017


Attention: Angela M. Libby

Phone: 212-450-4433

E-mail: angela.libby@davispolk.com 


Attention: David Kratzer

Phone: 212-450-4214

E-mail: david.kratzer@davispolk.com 


USA Counsel to Citibank, N.A.

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada 

400 3rd Avenue SW, Suite 3700

Calgary, AB T2P 4H2 


Attention: Aaron Stephenson

Phone: 403-267-8290  

E-mail: aaron.stephenson@nortonrosefulbright.com 


USA Counsel to Citibank, N.A.

PARTY RELATIONSHIP
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Houlihan Lokey, Inc. 

10250 Constellation Boulevard, 5th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90067


Attention:  Saul E. Burian, Managing Director

Phone: 212-497-4245

E-mail: SBurian@HL.com 


Investment Banker to Citibank, N.A.

McCarthy Tétrault LLP

421 7th Avenue SW Suite 4000

Calgary  Alberta  T2P 4K9

Canada


Attention: Sean Collins

Phone: 403-260-3531

E-mail: scollins@mccarthy.ca 


Counsel to Brookfield

Stikeman Elliott LLP

1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West

41st Floor

Montréal  Québec  H3B 3V2

Canada


Attention: Joseph Reynaud

Phone: 514-397-3019

E-mail: jreynaud@stikeman.com 


Counsel to Cologix

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017


Attention: Kenneth J. Steinberg

Phone: 212-450 4566

E-mail: kenneth.steinberg@davispolk.com


Landlord for YYZ01 Property

Stutzman, Bromberg, Esserman & Plifka, A Professional 
Corporation

2323 Bryan Street, Suite 2200

Dallas, TX 75201


Attention:  Noah K. Hansford

Fax: 214-969-4999

E-mail:  hansford@sbep-law.com 


Counsel to Digital Realty Trust, L.P.

PARTY RELATIONSHIP
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The Registrar of Corporations – Alberta


Mailing Address: 

PO Box 1007, Station Main

Edmonton, AB  T5J 4W6


Street Address: 

John E. Brownlee Building

10365 97 St NW

Edmonton, AB  T5J 3W7

E-mail: corp.reg@gov.ab.ca 


corp.reg@gov.ab.ca


*CANT BE SERVED VIA 
TITANFILE*

Neamsby Investments Inc.

7501 Keele Street, Suite 100

Concord, ON L4K 1Y2


Attention: Wayne Chan

E-,mail: wchan@remingtongroupinc.com 

Fax: 905-326-7331


Landlord for the YYZ02 Property

Tidan Inc. 

666 Sherbrooke st. West

Suite 2300

Montréal, QC H3A 1E7


Attention: Legal

Phone: 514-845-6393

Fax: 514-845-8640

E-mail: legal@tidan.com 


Landlord for the YUL01 Property

Lawson Lundell LLP

Suite 1100 Brookfield Place

225-6th Avenue S.W.

Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2


Attention: Alexis Teasdale

Phone: 403-218-7564

E-mail: ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com 


Counsel to Polaris Realty (Canada) 
Limited

Compagnie de services Financiers Hewlett – Packard Canada

5150 Spectrum WayMississauga, ON L4W 5G1


Attention: Legal

E-mail: hpfscustomerservice@hpe.com 

Personal Property Registrant against 
Cyxtera Communications Canada Inc.

Hewlett-Packard financial services Canada Company

5150 Spectrum WayMississauga, ON L4W 5G1


Personal Property Registrant against 
Cyxtera Communications Canada Inc.

PARTY RELATIONSHIP
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Liberty Commercial Finance

18302 Irvine Blvd., Suite 300Tustin, CA 92780


Attention: Legal

E-mail: hello@wingspirecapital.com 


Personal Property Registrant against 
Cyxtera Communications Canada Inc. 

Ontario Ministry Of Finance

33 King St West, 6th Floor

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5


Attention:  Insolvency Unit

Phone: 1-866-668-8297

E-mail: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 


Attorney General of Canada 

Department of Justice

Ontario Regional Officer, Tax Law Section

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1


Attention:  Diane Winters

Phone: 647-256-7459

Fax: 416-973-0810

E-mail: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  


Ministry of The Attorney General (Ontario) 

McMurtry-Scott Building

720 Bay Street, 11th Floor

Toronto, ON M7A 2S9


Attention: Caroline Mulroney, Attorney General

Phone: 416-326-2220

Fax: 4163264007

E-mail: attorneygeneral@ontario.ca 


*Must be served directly – Reference #M-2023-4969


Ministry of Justice and Solicitor General 

Legal Services

2nd Floor, Peace Hills Trust Tower

10011 – 109 Street

Edmonton, AB T5J 3S8


Attention: Legal Services

Phone: 780-427-2711

Fax: 780-427-2789

E-mail: ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca 


PARTY RELATIONSHIP

 | P a g e 
8

mailto:hello@wingspirecapital.com
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
mailto:attorneygeneral@ontario.ca
mailto:ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca


ACTIVE_CA\57416660\12


-  -
9

City of Vancouver 

Legal Services

453 West 12th Avenue

Vancouver, BC V5Y 1V4


E-mail: law.bankruptcy@vancouver.ca 


Canada Revenue Agency (Ontario)

Sudbury Tax Centre

Post Office Box 20000, Station A

Sudbury, ON P3A 5C1


Fax: 705-671-3994

Fax: 855-276-1529


Canada Revenue Agency (Quebec)

Sudbury Tax Centre

Post Office Box 20000, Station A

Sudbury, ON P3A 5C1


Fax: 705-671-3994

Fax: 855-276-1529


Deputy Attorney General

Ministry of Attorney General

PO Box 9290 Stn Prov Govt

Victoria, BC V8W 9J7


Attention: Attorney General

Canada Revenue Agency

Shawinigan – Sud National Verification and Collections Centre

4695 Shawinigan-Sud Boulevard

Shawinigan, QC  G9P 5H9


Phone: 866-248-1576


Insolvency Intake Centre

Canada Revenue Agency

Surrey National Verification and Collections Centre

9755 King George Boulevard

Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1


Phone: 866-891-7403

Insolvency Intake Centre

PARTY RELATIONSHIP
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The Electric Mail Company


E-mail: gina.davis@j2.com

	 isaac.seals@j2.com

	 tamara.dang@ziffdavis.com

	 electricmailpayables@ziffdavis.com

	 campaignerpayables@ziffdavis.com 


Counterparty

United Health Group


E-mail: landan_hagert@optum.com

	 teresa_n_dyar@optum.com


`Counterparty

Optum

Dept 75897

Po Box39000

San Francisco, California 94139

PARTY RELATIONSHIP
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Service List Email Addresses


tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com; sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com; stephen.kroeger@gowlingwlg.com; 
christopher.marcus@kirkland.com; derek.hunter@kirkland.com; oliver.pare@kirkland.com; 
msirota@coleschotz.com; wusatine@coleschotz.com; fyudkin@coleschotz.com; jpasquariello@goodmans.ca; 
kgerow@goodmans.ca; bcaldwell@goodmans.ca; sgreenberg@gibsondunn.com; phealy@wsfsbank.com; 
bacuna@wsfsbank.com; Jeffrey.Gleit@afslaw.com; matthew.bentley@afslaw.com; 
kenneth.steinberg@davispolk.com; okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com; criglin@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
dmacrae@alvarezandmarsal.com; adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca; Preet.Saini@mcmillan.ca; 
ekoza@alixpartners.com; rrobbins@alixpartners.com; ronen.bojmel@guggenheimpartners.com; 
GLOriginationOps@citigroup.com; noah.schein@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
arnold.cohen@nortonrosefulbright.com; evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com;  angela.libby@davispolk.com; 
david.kratzer@davispolk.com; aaron.stephenson@nortonrosefulbright.com; SBurian@HL.com; 
kenneth.steinberg@davispolk.com; hansford@sbep-law.com; wchan@remingtongroupinc.com; 
legal@tidan.com; ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com; hpfscustomerservice@hpe.com; hello@wingspirecapital.com; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; attorneygeneral@ontario.ca; 
ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca; law.bankruptcy@vancouver.ca; scollins@mccarthy.ca; jreynaud@stikeman.com; 
corp.reg@gov.ab.ca; gina.davis@j2.com; isaac.seals@j2.com; tamara.dang@ziffdavis.com; 
electricmailpayables@ziffdavis.com; campaignerpayables@ziffdavis.com; landan_hagert@optum.com; 
teresa_n_dyar@optum.com; 
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